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Big Battery Hunt 
A reminder that we are still collecting any old batteries as part of the hunt. The deadline is May 24th so please bring 
any old batteries to school before then. Thanks! 
 

Jupiter House Reward 
Jupiter has reached the magic 4000 house point mark and will be having their next reward on Monday afternoon. This 
is a trip to Miswell Lane Park! 
 

Tring Midsummer Fun Run  
This year's run is on the evening of Wednesday 19th June. We always have a huge number of children taking part in 
this lovely community event. The details are here 
 

Please sign your children (and yourselves!) up to Team Bishop Wood 
 

Year Group Assemblies 
Year 3, 4 and 5 will be having their summer term year group assemblies on the following days. They will start at or 
around 9am: 
 

Year 5 – Thursday 23rd May 
Year 4 – Thursday 13th June 
Year 3 – Thursday 20th June 
 

Celebration 
This week we celebrated the following pupils in school: 
 

3I – Ellie H and Maddie J 
3S – Luca R and Esme P 
4A – Alfie J and Mollie C 
4H – Maria P and Charlie L 
5DR – Izzy H and Jasmine W 
5H – Eden P and Tia-Rose S 
6C – Josh B and Sophie A 
6M – Sam C and MArcelina O 
 
Other Honours 
Holly Bates – Grade 2 Ballet with Merit 
Alex D – Rugby 
Acacia T – 1st and 3rd place at horse riding festival 
Max S and Melody B – Football 
Lucia L, Sophie M, Cami C and Isabelle HW – Netball 
Alex K, Callum H, Jack T and Erin H – 6 mile hike for PACE centre 
Martha GV, Tilly S, Ava S, Aoife C and Tess NS – performed at Tottenham Hotspur Stadium 
Annabel S – Gymnastics 
Ava W – Pen Licence 
Pom Poms – 4A 
Writer of the Week – Finley C 
 

Behaviour Champions 
We celebrated the following pupils in school for their amazing behaviour for learning. Well done! 
6C Lucas K 
6M Elise M 
5H Astrid G 

http://www.bishopwood.herts.sch.uk/
https://twitter.com/bishopwoodtring
https://www.tringrunningclub.org.uk/event/tring-midsummer-fun-run/


 

 

5DR Pearl B 
4H Bethy D 
4A Finley C 
3I Seb B 
3S Ava T 
 

Around School 
This Week 
This week, in RE, Year 3 have been creating an ingredients list for a good neighbour. Year 4 have been looking at Zones 
of Regulation and devised a toolkit for how to return to ‘green’. Year 5 enjoyed music lessons linked to life cycles and 
Year 6 looked at poetry in whole class reading sessions. 
 

Next Week 
Year 3 are going to be measuring shadows in Science. Year 4 will be starting a History unit called ‘crime and 
punishment’. Year 5 will be using persuasive language in English. Year 6 will be looking at classification in Science. 
 

Diary Dates 
 

Monday 29th April Jupiter House Reward – Play session in Miswell Lane Park 

Monday 13th – Friday 17th May SAT’s Week 

Saturday 18th May Buddies Summer Fair 

Tuesday 21st May HCL – Cultural Diversity Day 

Tuesday 21st May Stuart Lawrence (Brother of Stephen) visiting 

Thursday 23rd May 9am Year 5 Whole Year Group Assembly 

Monday 3rd June INSET Day 

Tuesday 4th June HCL – World Environment Day 

Wednesday 5th June Class/Team Photos (Take Two!) 

Thursday 13th June Year 3 trip to RHS Wisley (Details to follow) 

Thursday 13th June 9am – Year 4 Whole Year Group Assembly 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st June Year 6 Residential – Norfolk 

Wednesday 19th June Year 5 Trip – Lee Valley – Letter sent Wednesday 24th April 

Wednesday 19th June Tring Midsummer Fun Run 

Thursday 20th June 9am – Year 3 Whole Year Group Assembly 

Monday 24th – Wednesday 26th June 4A Trip – Woodrow High House 

Friday 28th June Sports Day (Details to follow) 

Wednesday 3rd – Friday 5th July 4H Trip – Woodrow High House 

Wednesday 3rd July Tring School Transition Day 

Friday 5th July Reports Home 

Wednesday 10th July 7pm - Year 6 Play (Details to follow) 

Thursday 11th July Reserve Sports Day 

Thursday 18th July Year 6 Leaver’s Picnic & BOSCAR’s (Details to follow) 

Thursday 18th July 7pm – Year 6 Disco 

Friday 19th July 1.30pm – End of Term & Happy Summer Holidays to all! 

 
Thank you and best wishes 
 
Mr Stanley 


